

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: 2020 CRS PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, AREA C

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1814

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 1/6/2021

		Raineri Construction				Pavement Solutions, LLC		M & H Concrete Contractors Inc.		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.	
		Core Bid - Bid Option 1				Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Descriptor	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total

ROADWAY ITEMS - 2020 CRS PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, AREA C

201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	164	\$38.50	\$6,314.00	\$40.96	\$6,717.44	\$40.25	\$6,601.00	\$36.00	\$5,904.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	16500	\$10.95	\$180,675.00	\$11.85	\$195,525.00	\$10.00	\$165,000.00	\$10.20	\$168,300.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	3619	\$2.50	\$9,047.50	\$1.93	\$6,984.67	\$3.10	\$11,218.90	\$5.00	\$18,095.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	57671.9	\$2.50	\$144,179.75	\$5.05	\$291,243.10	\$2.25	\$129,761.78	\$6.15	\$354,682.19
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	10080	\$73.65	\$742,392.00	\$68.45	\$689,976.00	\$77.00	\$776,160.00	\$71.00	\$715,680.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	67	\$160.00	\$10,720.00	\$140.06	\$9,384.02	\$350.00	\$23,450.00	\$268.00	\$17,956.00
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	161.7	\$110.00	\$17,787.00	\$70.46	\$11,393.38	\$250.00	\$40,425.00	\$167.00	\$27,003.90
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	8780	\$2.85	\$25,023.00	\$2.59	\$22,740.20	\$4.00	\$35,120.00	\$4.00	\$35,120.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	87800	\$2.10	\$184,380.00	\$2.43	\$213,354.00	\$2.85	\$250,230.00	\$2.03	\$178,234.00
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	8	\$5,800.00	\$46,400.00	\$6,820.00	\$54,560.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	16500	\$36.00	\$594,000.00	\$32.28	\$532,620.00	\$39.73	\$655,545.00	\$37.00	\$610,500.00
502-11.76	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	3384	\$47.00	\$159,048.00	\$51.28	\$173,531.52	\$49.73	\$168,286.32	\$47.10	\$159,386.40
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	1264	\$1.50	\$1,896.00	\$2.05	\$2,591.20	\$2.25	\$2,844.00	\$5.90	\$7,457.60
509-18.08	Concrete Base Repair (8" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Includes Curb	S.Y.	30233	\$60.00	\$1,813,980.00	\$62.05	\$1,875,957.65	\$59.40	\$1,795,840.20	\$55.65	\$1,682,466.45
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	1577	\$60.00	\$94,620.00	\$87.49	\$137,971.73	\$58.90	\$92,885.30	\$69.00	\$108,813.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	1898	\$30.00	\$56,940.00	\$46.89	\$88,997.22	\$31.00	\$58,838.00	\$45.10	\$85,599.80
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,902.40	\$7,902.40	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$24,190.00	\$24,190.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$147,500.00	\$147,500.00	\$70,800.00	\$70,800.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$298,142.00	\$298,142.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	2340	\$14.00	\$32,760.00	\$16.26	\$38,048.40	\$17.00	\$39,780.00	\$13.10	\$30,654.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,031.55	\$1,031.55	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$4,307,912.26		\$4,431,329.49		\$4,468,085.50		\$4,625,834.34

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS - 2020 CRS PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, AREA C

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,022.10	\$1,022.10	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	9	\$1,735.00	\$15,615.00	\$2,213.50	\$19,921.50	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00	\$2,150.00	\$19,350.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	134	\$85.00	\$11,390.00	\$66.77	\$8,947.18	\$65.00	\$8,710.00	\$79.00	\$10,586.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	61	\$135.00	\$8,235.00	\$108.30	\$6,606.30	\$79.00	\$4,819.00	\$139.00	\$8,479.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$36,490.00		\$37,157.08		\$35,329.00		\$41,965.00

PROJECT TOTALS

\$4,344,402.26

\$4,468,486.57

\$4,503,414.50

\$4,667,799.34

|